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PART A

Sl

THE APPROPRIATION BILL, 1987

(Bill No. 3 of 1987)

(Presented by the Minister for Finance)

MEMORANDUM OF OBJECTS AND REASONS

The object of this Bill is to charge the Consolidated Fund with the sum of two hundred

and ninety-three million, seven hundred and ninety-two thousand Emalangeni (E293,792,000)
for the period commencing on the Ist April, 1987 ending on the 31st March, 1988.

D.P. MAKANZA
Attorney-General

 

A BILL
entitled

An Actto provide for the appropriation of a certain sum of money for the financial

year commencing on the Ist April, 1987 and ending 31st March, 1988.

ENACTEDbythe King and the Parliament of Swaziland.

Short title and commencement.

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act, 1987 and shall come into force on
the ist day of April, 1987.

Charge to consolidated fund.

2. The Consolidated Fundis charged with such sum of money not exceeding in the aggre-

gate two hundred and ninety-three million, seven hundred and ninety-two thousand Ema-

langeni (E293,792,000) as required for the services of the Government of the Kingdom of

Swaziland during the financial year commencing on the Ist April, 1987 and ending on the

31st March, 1988.

Application of sum appropriated.

3. The sum appropriated by section 2 shall be applied to the services set out in the first

column of the Schedule and in the respective amounts appearing in the second andthird

columns in respect of each service.



82

SCHEDULE OF APPROPRIATION

Service

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

10

20

25

26

30

34

35

36

39

40

45

46

49

50

51

§2

55

58

59

60

Parliament

Private and Cabinet Offices

Planning and Statistics

Police

Tinkhundla Office

Foreign Affairs

Defence

Natural Resources, Land Utilization
and Energy

Agriculture & Co-operatives

Commerce, Industry and Tourism

Geological Survey and Mines

Education

Finance

Treasury and Stores

Income Tax

Customs and Excise

Labour and Public Service

Health

Justice

Prisons

Interior

Swazi National Treasury

King’s Office

Works and Communications

Audit

Ombudsman’s Office

Central Transfers

The Government Printer, Mbabane

Amounts

Recurrent

(E) 000

TOTAL

1073

596

1510

15075

8615

7216

16471

4130

18792

2239

1805

58827

676

2754

944

1041

6231

20801

2498

7113

5919

1666

716

20675

480

263

12742

Amounts

Capital

(E) 000

56

101

379

478

711

101

456

7046

3879

2730

9704

530

1968

6421

610

2320

654

293792
 


